PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Exact Measure Inc.	03/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All Sport Surfaces, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box. 5059	
City:	Longview	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7166340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (903)663-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: shannon@allsportsurfaces.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Clark
Address Line 1: 1800 Centenary Drive
Address Line 4: Longview, TEXAS 75601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8007.5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exact Sale to All Sports#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7166340

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0407

<u>BILL OF SALE</u>

STATE OF ILLINOIS	§	
COUNTY OF COOK	§ §	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT EXACT MEASURE INCORPORATED, an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter "Grantor"), of the County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, including a one percent (1.00%) membership interest in ALL SPORT SURFACES, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter "Grantee"), paid by Grantee, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 5059, Longview, Gregg County, Texas 75608, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the said Grantor, has GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT SELL and CONVEY unto the said Grantee the Property more particularly described below and made a part hereof for all purposes:

- 1) ProPlay Registered Mark & Patent (#7166340B1)
- 2) Envirofill Registered Mark (#78932189)

Grantor warrants good and marketable title to the said Property, free of any claims, liens, encumbrances and/or security interests. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above-described Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said Grantor, its successors and assigns forever, and said Grantor does hereby bind itself, its successors, its administrators and assigns to WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND, all and singular the said Property unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

EXECUTED effective this 19 day of March, 2008.

GRANTOR:

Exact Measure Incorporated, an Illinois corporation

By: Elizabeth Barker Name: Elizabeth Barker	U	
Name: Elizabeth Barker		
Its:		
Date:		-

------ PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 10/29/2009